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2013 ANN Board of Directors 
 
B.J. Abel, Treasurer (Term ends 12-31-14) 
Executive Director 
Rural Nevada Housing Company, Ltd. 
1320 E. Aultman Street 
Ely, NV 89301 
(775) 289-8519 / Fax (775) 289-8214 
bj@rndcnv.org 
 
Jill Berryman  (Term ends 12-31-13) 
Nevada Alliance for Arts Education 
nvartseducation@gmail.com 
 
Mary Brock (Term ends 12-31-15) 
Executive Director 
Foster Grandparent and Senior Companion Programs of 
Northern Nevada 
1380 Greg Street, Ste. 212 
Sparks, NV 89431 
(775) 358-2322 
(775) 358-2768 
brock.elf@att.net 
 
Phil Johncock 
Interim Executive Director – Ex-Officio Member 
Alliance for Nevada Nonprofits (ANN) 
1301 Cordone Avenue, Suite 100 
Reno, NV 89502 
(702) 483-1ANN (1266) 
info@AllianceForNevadaNonprofits.org 
 
Renee Kelly, Secretary  (Term ends 12-31-13) 
Pro Bono Coordinator 
Nevada Legal Services 
650 Tahoe Street 
Reno, NV 89509 
(775) 284-3491 x 230 / Fax (775) 284-3497 
rkelly@nlslaw.net 
 
Lisa-Marie Lightfoot, M.A., CVA  (Term ends 12-31-14) 
Volunteer Services Administrator 
Washoe County School District 
7495 South Virginia, Reno, NV 89511-1113 
Phone: 775-851-5655 
Fax: 775-851-5677 
llightfoot@washoeschools.net 
llightfoot@washoe.k12.nv.us 
 
  
 
 
 
 

Patti Meals  (Term ends 12-31-13) 
Executive Director 
CARE Chest of Sierra Nevada 
7910 North Virginia Street 
Reno, NV 89506 
(775) 829-2273, ext. 101 / Fax (775) 829-8745 
pmeals@carechest.com 
 
Theresa Reilly   (Term ends 12-31-13) 
Community Support Coordinator  
KUNR Public Radio 88.7 FM  
University of Nevada, Reno/Mail Stop 0294 
Reno, NV 89557 
(775) 682-6057 / Fax (775) 327-5386 
treilly@kunr.org 
 
Cindy Schemenauer  (Term ends 12-31-14) 
Grant Writing Consultant 
(775) 721-6833 
Email: cindyschem@yahoo.com 
 
Andrew Schuricht  (Term ends 12-31-14) 
Chief Financial Officer 
Three Square Food Bank 
4190 N. Pecos Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89115 
Phone: 702-644-3663 
Fax: 702-365-6574 
aschuricht@threesquare.org 
 
Dana Serrata  (Term ends 12-31-15) 
Executive Director 
Helping Hands of Vegas Valley 
2320 Paseo Del Prado, B112, Las Vegas, NV 89102 
702-633-7264 x31 
702-649-6438 
Dana.serrata@hhovv.org 
 
Brenda Stout CPA  (Term ends 12-31-15) 
Tax Partner 
Stout Keeton LLC 
375 N. Stephanie St. Bldg. 2, Henderson NV 89014 
Phone: 702-322-1192 ext.123 
Fax: 702-322-1193 
tax@stoutkeetoncpa.com 
 
Lu Torres  (Term ends 12-31-14) 
President & CEO 
Nevada Microenterprise Initiative 
112 S Water Street # 108, Henderson NV 89015 
Phone: 702-734-3555 
Fax: 702-734-3530 
LTorres@4microbiz.org 
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ANN Advisory Committee of Southern Nevada Nonprofits 
 

 Denna Atkinson, Foundation for Recovery 

 Carole Devon, Autism Foundation 

 Jane Jensen Saint - Project REAL (Relevant Education About the Law) 

 Lucy Klinkhammer, Associate Vice President for Community Relations - The Lincy Institute, UNLV 

 Sandra Owens, President's Fellow/Associate Professor - UNLV 

 Gina Robison-Billups, CEO - National Association for Moms in Business 

 Fran Smith, Director - ITN Las Vegas Valley 

 Barbara Trznadel, Chief Public Policy Officer- National Association for Moms in Business 

 Ruth Urban, Certified Professional Facilitator - The Urban Group, LLC 

 Stephanie Vrsnik, Community Development Director - Nevada PEP 

 Shelly Weiner - Southern Nevada Nonprofit Info Center, Clark County Library 

 Jessica Word, Assistant Professor - UNLV 


